

**Mat. Suit No. 140 of 2025**

*Present: Aparna Chowdhury,  
Addl. Dist. Judge, Haldia, In Charge,*

Order No. 05  
19-12-2025

Petitioner is present and files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and ex parte hearing.

Petitioner has filed examination in chief supported by affidavit.

**Regular P.O is on leave.**

Let the examination in chief supported by affidavit. Be kept with case record.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 17-02-2026 for appearance and ex parte hearing.

Additional District Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur  
In Charge,